502040155 08/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David M. Runde	08/27/2012
Peter Paul Zeimis III	08/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magna Seating Inc
Street Address:	337 Magna Drive
City:	Aurora, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4G 7K1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13596600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 3134968453

 Phone:
 313-496-8466

Email: dford@millercanfield.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David J. Ford
Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson
Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 2. Odite 2000

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 147714-00655

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Ford

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028861 FRAME: 0501

H \$40.00 135966

502040155

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS RUNDE, David M., a U5 citizen and ZEIMIS, III, Peter Paul, a US citizen, whose postal addresses are: 32286 Verona Circle, Beverly Hills, Michigan, 48025, U.S.A and 56904 Kirkridge Trail, Sheiby Township, Michigan, 48316, U.S.A., respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

Multi-Function Rear Seat Structure Mechanism

for which a patent application was filed on August 30, 2011 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 61/528,835.

WHEREAS, MAGNA SEATING INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Canada having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RUNDE, David M. and ZEIMIS, III, Peter Paul, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to MAGNA SEATING INC., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in end to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, Continuations, CIP, Re-issue, Re-Exam or Divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world;

RUNDE, David M. and ZEIMIS, III, Peter Paul, AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and RUNDE, David M. and ZEIMIS, III, Peter Paul hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA SEATING INC., its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at Novi, Mi this 2) day of August , 2012

RUNDE, David M.

.../2

STATEMENT BY WITNESS				
I, ADAM WITTMAN whose full post office	address is 5745 LANGASTER			
LANE, COMMERCE MI HEBBZ WEE	s personally present and did see			
RUNDE, David M. who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.				
Adam 44 Signature of	<u> </u>			
EXECUTED at Novi, Miz this 27 di ZEIMIS, III,				
STATEMENT BY WITNESS				
I, ADAM WITTMAN, whose full post office	address is 5745 LANCASTER			
LANE COMMERCE, MI 48882 was				
ZEIMIS, III, Peter Paul who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.				
<u> </u>	Withers 8/27/12			

PATENT REEL: 028861 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 08/28/2012